# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Marilyn L. Smith				02/19/2008
Thomas West				02/19/2008
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA			
Name:	Ganz, an On Limited	tario pa	artnership consisting of S.H. Ganz Holdings	s Inc. and 816877 Ontario
Street Address:	One Pearce	Road		
City:	Woodbridge			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4L 3T2			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Number	r:	29304	291	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(216)57	0 6073		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	+1 (216			
Email:	peber@	pearne	.com	
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1:	1801 Ea		Street	
Address Line 2:	Suite 12			
Address Line 4:	Clevela	nd, OH	IO 44114-3108	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:		GANZ-43150	
NAME OF SUBMITT	TER:		Aaron A. Fishman	
Total Attachments: 2	2			

source=GANZ-43150-PASS-Executed#page1.tif

500475642

## PATENT REEL: 020579 FRAME: 0389

PATENT REEL: 020579 FRAME: 0390

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

#### HAMMER

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. GANZ-43150.

WHEREAS, Ganz, an Ontario partnership consisting of S.H. Ganz Holdings Inc. and 816877 Ontario Limited having a place of business at One Pearce Road, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L3T2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignce's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of

POM&G PT605

PATENT REEL: 020579 FRAME: 0391

•

	IN WITH undersigned;	NESS WHEREOF, this ass	ignment has been executed	i below by the		
	Mar	Iput	2/19/08	2/19/08		
· · •	Marilyn-L. Smit	h	Date I signed this assignment	2/19(08 Date I signed Decla- ration or Oath		
•	Post Office Add	ress: 7003 Kentwood Aven	ue, Los Angeles, Californ	ia 90045, United States.		
i	STATE OF	CHLIFORN HA	J			
(	COUNTY OF	LOS ANGETES	<b>55.</b>			
(	day of 19_1	e-named Marilyn L. Smith [/, 2008, and ackno ree act and deed for the use	wledged that the foregoing	instrument was		
	(Notarial Set)	KAREN DUMASIS VIBAR ITARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMMISSION # 1773906 COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 18, 2011	KAREN DV Marry Public Commission expires:			
	Thomas West	- West	Date I signed this assignment	2/19/05 Date I signed Decla- ration or Oath		
P S	Post Office Address: 11997 Laurelwood, Unit #3, Studio City, California 91604, United States.					
	STATE OF	ALHORNIA LOS ANGELES	}ss,			
	et upph	named Thomas West, kno , 2008, and acknowledged for the uses and purpos	ged that the foregoing inst	e me this $\frac{1}{100}$ day nument was executed as		
() ()	Notarial Seal) NY C	AREN DUMASIN VILAR ARY PUBIIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMMISSION # 1773906 OMM. EXPIRES OCT. 18, 2011	KAREN D	10, 18, 201)		
	M&G PT605			Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 020579 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 02/29/2008